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National Transportation Safety Board 
Washington, D.C. 20594 

September 29, 2015 

Re: National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB) 
Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) No. FOIA-2013-00345 

This letter responds to your FOIA request seeking a copy of each FOIA request letter 
received at NTSB since June 15, 2013. 

Enclosed is the information you requested. However, in a number of documents enclosed 
with this letter, I determined that exemption(s) to the FOIA required that I redact a limited 
amount of material. The redactions are clearly marked and the applicable exemption(s) are 
noted at the place of the redaction. 

Personal information, notably social security numbers, personal identifying 
information, is withheld pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552(b )(6), which exempts from disclosure 
"personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a 
clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy." The approximately 20 pages of 
documents are withheld in full or we redacted pages that include personal addresses, phone 
numbers, etc. 

The NTSB has concluded processing your FOIA request. The fees associated with this 
request have not exceeded $14.00; therefore the NTSB will not charge a fee for the 
processing of your request. 

To the extent I have denied your FOIA request, you may appeal my decision by writing 
to: Mr. Thomas E. Zoeller, Managing Director, NTSB, Washington, DC 20594. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

~~'in~ 
Melba D. Moye 
FOIA Officer 



DIVE & MARINE 
CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONALP-:-A&.a~-------. 

-C-ra-ja-S-. -Je_n_n_j.-P-r-es-i-de_n_t---------------; (b )(6) 

l(b)(6) 

July 19, 2013 

v;a Facsimile (2401 752-6257 - 2 pages 
National transportation Safety Board 
Attention: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594~2000 

Re: FOIA Request 
NTSB Case No.: 
NTSB Investigator: 
Date of Incident: 
Location of Incident: 
Nature of Incident: 
Decedent: 
Parasail Company: 
DMCI File No.: 

Dear FOIA Representative: 

Unknown 
Larry Bowling 
August15,2012 
Pompano Beach, FL 
Parasailing Fatality 
Kathleen Miskell 
Waveblast Watersports 
12-3698 

We respectfully request a complete copy of the NTSB investigation file regarding the 
above-referenced incident. The NTSB conducted an investigation regarding the parasailing 
incident that resulted in the death of Mrs. Kathleen Miskell, which occurred on August 15, 
2012. The incident occurred offshore from Pompano Beach, Florida while the decedent 
was participating in a parasail ride with Waveblast Watersports. The incident was 
investigated by NTSB investigator Larry Bowling. 

We respectfully request a copy of the complete contents of the NTSB file and 
records regarding the aforementioned incident, including but not limited to all reports, 
photographs, video, recorded and written statements, notes, equipment analysis reports, 
microscopic reports, testing reports, and all other tangible and electronic materials gathered 
during the investigation. Additionally we respectfully request a copy of all correspondence, 
investigator notes, and summary reports gathered and or prepared by the NTSB associated 
with this incident. We make this request pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act. We 
agree to pay reasonable costs associated with duplication and mailing the requested 
documents. 
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NTSB FOIA Request 
July 19, 2013 
Page2 

DMCI File No.: 12-3698 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact our offices directly. 

ully, 

CSJ/jb 
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Carlos E. Silva. Esq. 
Jorge E. Silva, fa<J. 
Paul Jon Layne, Esq. 
Elisabeth M. Culmo, Esq. 

96 JO£ a6ed 

-.mu 

~ILVA&SILVA 
ATTORNF'YS ANO COUNSELORS AT LAW 

July 19, 2013 

VIA ElUAIL ONLY 
National Transportation Safety Iloard 
ATTN: FOIA Requester Service Center, CIO - 40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 
Email: FOlJ\@ntsb.gov 

Re; Estate of Andres Bustillo 
NTBS JD: ERA12FAl23 
Date of Occun·euce· 
Location: 
Aircraft Manufacturer: 
Model: 

December 26, 2011 
Venice, .FL 
Aero Commander 
560-F 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATIOJ\' ACT ("FOIA") REQUEST 
5 U.S.C. § 552 (2006), amended by OPEN Government Act of2007 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This law firm represents the Estate of Andres Bustillo in connection with the abovc­
referenced accident. He was a pilot in the aircraft when it crashed at the Venice, Florida ai1vort. 
The undersigned seeks information under the Freedom of Information Act, which items and 
records arc described below, and we request that you advise us prior to copying same the amount 
to he invoiced should it exceed $500.00. 

• Any recordings ang transcripts of the conversations and/or conrmw1ications bdween 
local Air Traffic Controllers and the above aircraft on December 26, 2011 . 

. /") 



18 J~l 2013 05: 22 PM Delta Airlines 4047152514 

FAX 

From: Chris Puckett, Delta Air Lines, Inc. 

To: NTSB FOIA Coordinator 

Subject: FOIA request for information concerning Case No. SE-19302, 
which involves the suspension of Delta pilot Dan Gryder' s FAA 
certificate. 

Two pages total, including the fax cover page 

If there are any issues with this fax or request, please contact: 

Chris Puckett 
Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
General Attorney 
l(b )(6) 
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18 Jul 201 3 05:22 PM Delta Airlines 404 7 1 5251~ 

A. DELTA ~ 

July 18, 2013 

National Transportation Safety Board 

Chris Puckett 
General Attorney 
Labor Relations 

Attention: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 VEnfant Plaza, S.\V. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 

FOIA Coordinator: 

This is a request under the Freedom oflnformation Act. 

Delta Air Lines, Inc. 
Post Office Box 20706 
Atlonta, Georglo 30320-6001 

Recently one of Delta's pilots, Dan Gryder, had his FAA Certificate suspended. After a three 
day hearing conducted in May 2013 before Administrative Law Judge Stephen Woody, that 
suspension was upheld. The case number is SE-19302. 

I :request that a copy of the following documents (or documents contnining the following 
information) be provided to me: 

• Transcripts of all bee.rings conducted in Case No. SE-19302 

• All motions, responsive motions and orders filed in Case No. SE-19302 

• Any exhibits offered into evidence as part of Case Ko. SE-19302 

• Any witness lists submitted by either pruty as pnrt o~ Case No. SE-19302 

•Any Judgments or Findings of Fact issued by Judge Woody in Case No. SE-19302 

• Any appeals filed related to Case No. SE-19302 

In order to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that my fee category is: affiliated 
with a private company and seeking records for the company's business. The maximum dollar 
amount I am willing to pay for this request is $2000.00. Please notify me if the foes will exceed 
$25.00 or the maximum dollar amount I entered. Thank you for yom consideration of this 
request and if you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me. 

[~bris /uckett 
5 

l(b)(6) 
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Berry Brandon 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Yes, he did send an e-mail as well. 

FOIA 
Friday, July 19, 2013 7:41 AM 

Berry Brandon 
FW: FOIA Request re: Case No. SE-19302 

Gryder -- FOIA request (signed).pdf 

From: Puckett, Chris [mailto:Chris.Puckett@delta.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2013 5:10 PM 
To: FOIA 
Subject: FOIA Request re: Case No. SE-19302 

FOIA Coordinator: 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. 

Recently one of Delta's pilots, Dan Gryder, had his FAA Certificate suspended. After a three day hearing 
conducted in May 2013 before Administrative Law Judge Stephen Woody, that suspension was upheld. The 
case number is SE-19302. 

I request that a copy of the following documents (or documents containing the following information) be 
provided to me: 

• Transcripts of all hearings conducted in Case No. SE-19302 
• All motions, responsive motions and orders filed in Case No. SE-193 02 
• Any exhibits offered into evidence as part of Case ".\Jo. SE-19302 
• Any witness lists submitted by either party as part of Case No. SE-19302 
• Any Judgments or Findings of Fact issued by Judge Woody in Case )Jo. SE-19302 
• Any appeals filed related to Case ~o. SE-19302 

In order to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that my fee category is: affiliated with a private 
company and seeking records for the company's business. The maximum dollar ammmt I am willing to pay for 
this request is $2000.00. Please notify me if the fees will exceed $25.00 or the maximum dollar amount I 
entered. Thank you for your consideration of this request and if you have any questions please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Chris Puckett 

rb)(6) 
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AP 

Kat:onal Transportation Safe:y Boar<: 
Attn: FC>IA Reqt.:ester Servicl.": Cen:er, C:I0-4C 
490 L'Enfant ?laz2.. S\N 
Washi:igton, DC 20594-2000 
Fi~x (240) 752-6257 

Via FAX 

::Z3: ?:eedorr. of Ir.forma: ion Ac! request 
Ex::edited p:ocessing reguested 

July 15, 2013 

Dear Sir or :v:fac!am: 

., 20226'3SS30 F r o r,1·. ,Jac::M 0 :11""'"" 

ASSOCIATEIJ PRESS 

Washi:1gtor 3JreJu 
: 100 131~· S1r~e! NW, SJ ;3 70~ 

Wuiiin·Jf~~. 0( ~C005 

W\ilW.O ~.OtJ 

Pursuant to :he Freec'.om of Info:mat'.0:1 Act, 5 U S.C. § 552, l rel;,·..1es~ access to anc: co:)ies of all er:1a'.ls 
in which the wo:·ds KTVU, intern or m'.s:a~e a?pear '.n the "To," "?rorr:," "CC," "BCC," or su'::ij ec: fields 
and,!cr tody of the :nes.>age. J;1is covers cmc:.i'.s sent or receive(, frcm Ju'.y 6, 2013, to t:1e present. 

Becat.:se I am a member of be news medic: who is ?r:r:iarJy engagec'. in a:~semi!'lati:ig in:o::nation, I have 
an "u:gen~y to inform" :te pt:.;) lie abcat an .:c:ivity of the federal gover:i.mer.t ir. eccordance with§ 552 
~a)(6)(E)(v~ 1. Such a req·..Lest fo:: expcdi:ed pro::essing :neets establis~ec~ criteri2 for demcr.stra:i:ig a 
"com?eLing need" a~d conce::i.s aJeged federal governmer.t ac~ivity. See also Ai-Fayed v. C.J.A., 254 
F.3d.300, 3:'.l ('.) .C. Cir. 2001) . 

.Public interest in the pronpl t:isclcsure o: t:le reco:tls is high, as :t wot:lci s:1.ed ligl:~ en the o;x:rnti:::ns of 
government, particularly wl:ethe: ::ir nc~ .\TSB er:1ployees engaged in miscor:dt:c'. by :eleasir:g pa.roc.y 
names of crew me:nbe~s involvec'. in a ~etli:ier Gash2. Any reas:::na':)]e perso:1, i:1 Jig~t of ;m;ss ::epor:s and 
c~fic:a: statements, :nay thus wncbde that "gover.ime:lt imprcprie:y rr:ight l:ave occurred." N4RA v. 

Favish, 541 U.S. 157 (2004). Promp: release :::: these recorcis wot:IC therefore c::r.t~ibute s:gr.if:car.tly ~ 
tfic public's u:ic!erstanciing of how an Exec:.itive. Brar.c:t ager:cy operated in :he atlcrmath of a d:sas:er. 

Because th'.s is a request by t:le r.ews rr.ec'.ia for reco:cls ir. tie p-..tblic interest, I ask that you wa:ve ar.y 
searer. fees :n accordar:ce with§ 552(aX 4)~A)(i:)CII> If the foe :or rebeving o:· rep:odi..;cir.g these :eccr<ls 
will exceed S50, please notify me bc:ore fillir:g ttis reqi.:.es~ . I can ·;)e reached a~ (b )(6) I 

l(b )(6) I 
: As amended by ~e OPE'!\ Govemme::t Act of 2007, P·J·:> . l.. ?\o. : 10-175, 121 Sta:. 25'£4 . 
2 KWti-TV pranked into n:adingfake, racially o_ffen,tive names ~JAsiana crew, The Asso::'.eted ?~e~~' :uly 13, 
201 3. 

1 .. 
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v 

2 0 1 3-0Y-"". :J "l., : 4 4 : 1S EDT .-. 2022 e-3e .:330 F rorr• : J~ctc <.'i>ltt vrn 

As yoi;. know, agencies must redact ~nly wh: is :1ece:<;5ary to ?T:Jtcct exemp: i:r:formation a:id rr:ust 
explain the basis fer any rcc:actions. See Georgacarakcs v. FB.J. , :.Jc 11-1655 (D3), 2012 WL 6210119 
(:J. D.C. Dec. i 2, 2812) . As well, please ;irovice documer.L~ to r:ie on a r~l'.ing bas:s, :e~r.er t:ian wa:ting 
for my entire request to be ?rocessed before :e'.easing docun:e:its. 

As a reminder, f:te Preside:it has direc:ed that the FOIA "be administered ~itr. a clear ETesump~iO!l'. r n :he 
face of d::n:bt, openness prevails." :vfemcrandum :·or tie :leads of Execi.;:'.ve De/ts and Agencies, 74 Fed. 
Reg. 15, 4683 (Jan. 26, 2009), e:npl:esis adceo. T:tis instructior. is unar:ibig•10·..1s: "All agen:::ies sb:::uld 
adopt a :;xesumption ir. favor of <'.isclosu;e, in order to renew their comrr.i:mer.: tc :l:e princip les 
embocied in tl:e FOIA, ar:d to usher ir. a new em of open gove::ime:it. The p:es•Jn?ticn of c:iscksure 
should be appliec to all dec:sio:1s involving the FO:A." Id. 

The Act, in § 552(a)(6), grams yol:.r offi ce no more :l:an twenty working c.2ys ir. which :o :espo:-ic. to this 
reql!est. See also Oglesby v. U.S. Dep 't of Army, 920 F.2d 57, 65 (C.C. Cir. I 990) ("Congress adopted the 
tine lim:t provision in the FOIA in order to 'cont: ibute to fae faile~ and faster release cf in:o:mation, 
which is tne basi::: cbjective c:-tl-.e Ac:.'" (quot:ng H.:K. Rep. Xn. 93 -876, March 5, 1974, repr in~ed (1974) 
C.S. Code Co:ig. & Ad. Xews 5267 at 6271 )). Agcnc:es therefore "sh:::i.:ld make it a p:ic rity to resp8ad in 
a t:rr.ely manr.er. Timely disclosure oLr:formation is an essen::a: component of trans;:>arency. " A:torney 
General's ~[emorandum for Heac~s ofExr.::c~:ive Dep' ts ar:.d Agen:::ies Concerning the ~reedo:n of In:o. 
Act, at 3 (Ma:. 19, 2:-:09), ava:Jable frnrr. http://www.;ustice.gov/agifo:a-mem0-me:cl:2009.;)cf. 

I affirm tht: informa:.'.on provided above, i:ich:ding '.nformat:::n apphable to my request for e::xpedite~: 
p:·ocessing, is true ar.d correc: :o the ·:)est of my ~nowledge E:lc. belief 

T:ia:lk yo·J fo:- your assis~an::e. I icok :orward to your ?rO:n?t rq'.y. 

2 
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(b )(6 ) 
a 

A P ROff$SlONAl. C ORl'ORl\'110N 

~ational Transportatjon Safety Boa~.·d 
Attention: FOIA Officer CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, SW. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 

July 8, 2013 

(b )(6 ) 

Re: Freedom of Information Act~ Request for Certified Copies of records and enforcement 
actions relating to an accider~t involving Robinson R44 helicopter >J474FA, serial number 
12517 on October 12, 2012 near Fredericksburg, Texas. 

TO WHOM IT Y!A Y CONCER..'\I: 

Pursuant to the Freedom oflnformation Act, I respectfully request certified copies of all non­
privileged information in the possession of the >l'ational Transportation Safety Board pertaining to 
an accident involving Robinson R44 helicopter N474FA, s~rial number 12517 on October 12, 2012 
near Fredericksburg, Texas and the investigation thereof. 

I am willing to pay any reasonable fees associated with obtaining this information and will 
also pay any fee to expedite proces~ing of this request, if expedited service is available. I would 
appreciate it if you could forward this information to me as soon as it is available. 

If you need any further information or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to 
call. Thank you for your assistance and cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

----~ <: __ ~-~ 
. _ ........ . 

-~ 

George Andrew Coats 

www.TeK.uAviarionLaw.com 
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FITZPATRICK & HUNT, 
TUCKER, COLLIER, PAGANO, AUBERT, LLP !>JEW YORK CA!.IFORN(A l'i.EW JF.RSF,Y 

Attomcys at I.aw 
l(b)(6) I 

July 12, 2013 

1\ational Transportation Safety Board 
Attn: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 

FREEDOM OF IN.FORMATION ACT REQUEST 

Dear FOIA Officers: 

Airframe Mfr. 
A/C Reg. ~o. 
Eng. Mfr. 
Eng. Model ~o. 
Eng. SIN 
D/Accident 
Location 
NTSB l.D. 
Our File 

Diamond Aircraft Indus. Inc. 
l\877CT 
Teledyne Continental Motors 
10-240-B 
806117 
May 20, 2011 
Wurtsboro, l\'Y 
ERA11LA306 
600,217 

Our firm represents· defendant Diamand Aircraft Industries, Inc. in connection with the 
above referenced incident. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 C.S.C. 552), I request 
that these documents be produced with certification that.the documents are true copies. I believe 
the NTSB refers to this as a "Blue Ribbon Copy." I also request that these documents be 
produced on CD-ROM, if available. 

The requested materials include, but are not limited to, the foliowing: 

1. The Final Blue Ribbon Report and Probable Cause Finding for the accident 
referenced above; 

2. The entire ~TSB investigation file for the 5/20/2011 accident in Wurtsboro, )JY; 

3. Copies of all pictures and/or diagrams made by and/or in possession of the :t\TSB 
including those taken at the accident site and/or at any inspection of the subject 
aircraft and any of its components; 

· 4. ·Please consider this request to be inclusive of, but not lirt1ited to Service Difficulty 
Reports (ASDR),. Malfunction or Defect Reports, Accident/Incident Data Systems 
{AAIDS); Enforcement Infonr~aticn Systems (AEIS), the Vital Information System 
(A VIS), the Program Tracking and Reporting System (APTRS) and other records in 

TOWER 49, TWfLVF. EAST 49rn STRF.F.T, ~F.W YORK. NY 10017 PHO:-:E 212 937 4000 FAX 212 937 4050 
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the files of the NTSB concerning, or in any way related to complaints, problems, 
discrepancies, incidents and comments relative to the subject aircraft and/or engine; 

5. The entire NTSB file relative to the subject aircraft and/or engine identified above; 

6. Any copies of reports from first responders and/or local authorities; 

7. All notes used, drafts and previous revisions used to create the released certified copy 
of the ~TSB incident report; 

8. All weather data collected and used in the investigation; 

9. All notes of the investigation, including Supervisor notes; 

10. All videotapes and voice recordings concerning this incident; 

11. Any statements made by the aircraft's pilots, including their alleged "emergency" 
statement information; 

12. Any witness or formal statements taken in connection with the accident and/or 
investigation; 

13. Any other complaints I reports regarding the subject aircraft and/or engine; 

14. Accident/Incident Data Reports and all investigation materials regarding the subject 
accident; 

15. The NPTRS Query System Data; 

16. The A TC Transcript and tapes; 

17. The Air Traffic Accident Package; 

18. Any radar depicting the subject aircraft on 5/20/2011; and 

19. Aircraft Certification and Airworthiness File. 
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All communication dealing with these requests should be directed to the undersigned at 
Fitzpatrick & Hunt, Tucker, Collier, Pagano, Aubert, LLP, Tower 49, Twelve East 49th street, 
31st floor, New York, New York 10017 and should include our captioned file number. I am 
willing to pay all fees for this request. Please fonvard any invoices to the undersigned. Your 
prompt attention to this request will, as always, be greatly appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

FITZPATRICK & HCNT, 
TUCKER, COLLIER, PAGA~O, AUBERT, LLP 

6~1,0iG 
Scott Downes 

Paralegal 
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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT, REQUEST 

To: National Transpor tation Safe ty Bureau 

F James Harmon (492218 ) rom: 

l(b)(6) 
I am writing to request the following infonnation pursuant to Title 5, United States Code, 

§ 552, 552 (a). 

( 1) Identify documents, etc. etc.: 

Any and all ava ilab l e documents concerning Alaska Airli nes 

Fligh t 261 

(2) Identify dates, locations and individuals: 

Investigati o n r epor ts beg i nning on January 30 , 2000, up to 

the present. 

The information is sought for non-conunercial purposes. Please let me know if there are 

any duplication fees related to this request ; or if the dup1icatii'n1 fees will exceed the amount of 

$ - ; or I request a waver of any duplication fees related to this request for the 

following reason: [Note: explain Reason] 
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If your agency denies this request in whole or in part, please specify the exemptions 

under Title 5. United States Code,§ 552, on which the denial is based. 

I kook forward to receiving a response to this request within twenty (20) working days, as 

required by statute. 

Thank You for your assistance 

Dated this '$-.Ji dayof ~S 20 \3 

C-0 
Subscribed and sworn to or affirmed before me at H vJs ~ ,MMka en 

--~....;.....;~'-"---~ 

Date 

SEAL 

Notary Public or other person authorized to 
administer oaths, 
My commission expires:---------
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WILLIAM F. MCMURRY & ASSOCIATES 
AITORNEY AT LAW 

FOIA.ll.._.13, 
Received q·7/11t,l1 J 

1201 Story Ave. Suite 301 
Louisville, KY 40206 
Telephone (502) 326-9000 
Fax {502) 326-9001 

Board Certified Specialist, American Board of Professional Liability Attorneys 
• Medical Professional Liability Specialist 

• Legal Professional Liability Specialist 
Board Certified, National Board of Trial Advocacy 

• Civil Trial Specialist l(b )(6) 

July 9, 2013 

FREEDOM OF INFORl\'IATION ACT REQUEST LETTER 

National Transportation Safety Board 
ATIN: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594 

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 
Party Names: Angel Hahn, Suzanne Strong, Kristin Fraley 
Date of accident: June 11, 2013 

To Whom It May Concern: 

This is a request under the Freedom of hlformation Act, 5 U.S.C.A. § 552. I am a 
personal injury attorney with an office in Louisville, Kentucky, representing several children 
injured in a Commonwealth Bus Service accident that occurred on Interstate 64 in Louisville on 
June 11, 2013. 

I request that a copy of the following documents, or documents containing the following 
information, be provided to me: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

All 911 tapes, discs, diskettes, recordings, software, or other documentation 
regardless of physical form or characteristics, which are prepared, owned, used, in 
the possession of, or retained by a public agency that concern the motor vehicle 
accident identified above; 

Any and all measurement logs and mappings conducted at the accident scene; 

Photographs of the accident scene and subsequent damage to v~hicles/persons; 

Investigation reports of any and all investigations conducted at the scene of the 
accident or subsequent thereto; and, 
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WILLIAM F. McMuRRY & AssocIATES 

5. Maintenance reports and inspection reports of the Commonwealth Bus Service 
bus that was involved in the accident. 

Please contact my office as soon as you are aware of the charges for this information. 
Also, please do not hesitate to contact me directly should you need any more information to 
satisfy this request. When possible, please deliver the 911 audio and attachments to the 
following email addresses: l(b )(6) I and 

l(b)(6) I 
As always, we thank you for your prompt attention to these matters, along with the 

professional courtesy with which you handle your position. Your cooperation is greatly 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 
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r c-c:~:-ir(~.s: 

P.J.1y enai.:.;:; ;:.-:t1-1-:er:. N'I.S3 i::-.:ern .Z>,lexan-::.-:r Field::; Lefl:o:iv.'..•: c.nc\ any enpl·:·yt-e 0f the r:r\U 
-.,=,~~v:si,-,n .~t.::;t'.i ~,r.. s0·,.::.::' fir:al ~-{, :=.ny c.11:=.i ·.:'; r,:,tra~·oiinr:- t.:-:~ :::=.~11<>s rof f'"''"rlp, c.:·,J;:.P.rrl 
~s.'..zm~ A.'..=!.'..na.= F~iJht ~14. 

ht.tr:/ /t.'-:.:,rl<>sk. n-.::;-:-.t.h.::.•-.;l:.::.y.=. nA-./ ·' (J ·1 ::; l17 j ·1 i;/ ;,~:,·: l n:';: v2-nt .. 0:1>-: nt.A~T1-:=.t.-,·:;,r.t.P.r -r,f-k-.-r.:-
9~t t a-i~)nt .'..tic j/ 

T Al:':•, rAq11<>st. t.h.~t., if =.:··r~"·rr::=.t.A, f.:,;,," bo=> ·,-1.::ii· . ..:.::.~1 a:'; T :-,.:.1 :.=,v<> t::-.i ~ :·P.•J11P.st. i :'; in -.hA 
[.•U;J!.i.•:. .i.:. l ·.'1«.:::i I_ • ':'I 1·.> :.·•.>lJU•.:.~>l •.d L;u :·.:.11 ... •:.l:;; ;,.!i.~l L•c• n.~1dt: c:V ~1.:.L1;J!·.' l _, lt 1t.: •.Jt:t l•.>1 d~ (- ·.:L•l.:_L. 

f .::t-e c·f cl1:1l"J2 as 1::::.rt .:.,.f :ht- 1::..:.bl.'..•: .'..n:'":·::::nc.ti·:n .service c.: t-1u~:tR:-..: k. ·:<:m, ~·r-:ce:::.::ec\ by 
a re1~r.:-~:<?.ntati·v-~ •:•f -:he nev:s IT.~.::i:./pre.s::: :.nc is na:le i:~ t:-:.:- ::·:·:-::~:::.:: :.f :·1~•-;.:: qa-:.h<?.ri:-:·:i 
~1nc~ nu·_ ic·r· c _,r.UL·-~rc ic..1! u~~<..~~P-'. 

In -:!'18 ~-;.:-nt t:-:at fe~s 0: :.:·.n.:t t<?. ·,.;aivej, I wc:·Jl~I b2 <:1:·a-:~ful i: '/:.·..:. ·,·1°:0uld .'..nfc,n1 re~ •:--: 
·.It•.: Lu·.~1~ :'..<.1r·•;(.:::; .i.t1 adv~1:.L".' u'.. iu~i.i.~l.i.:.<.:1 r.iy L'.'•-!ll'.>::;'.. I wuu~j :J:.·.•i(.:r· Lit: r·t:'.J"-lt:~:t_ 

f i.:.l e·:i e.:.-:~ t.:: :-.::.i:c.lly, ty e-nai.:. att::i..:lrnent i: avai.:.at.:.e c·r CD-F.)~'' i: 110:. 

'Ihz:nk y:··.: i:·. '3c:'./'3LC:"::> tor your ~1:·.:iciFz,t·x: :.oc:2x::.·ct:ion .'..n thi.= .:nz,tt•)=. I l•:o;: teo:.·wz1rc; to 
receivin·~· y·.:ur :::2::1:::-nst- tc• t::.i~: re·~us-:::t 1-1itl:.i::-1 :21 t·.i.si::-.e~:.:: c\c.:;~:, ;:,;:; tl:.e .sta:ute 
r~r;-ul r..:.~:. 

~..: - - - 1 ':T..:,... \ 1T·· -•l•r- - .-.·-

(b )(6) 

:::.P:;..:-;p: r+nP: t.h<> n.::>, •. ; .=i.·l·ir2.=s P.s ~-1.:.l ~ =..~ t.'-:.:, f.=.r:-. t.h=.t. ir:irrnr,:,rly :=.rl.-::·,=,-":';P.d :i .«., wit.h 
'.It•.: r·•.:l]U•.:sl_,_,:_ '::: Cldll·.' ::·a'.lt•.:L U1~1:. :::t:ckF.<.•:I: Nt.:•-;::;) r·t:".f.Lt:~;t_.~, r.i.i.·=1:.·. ;J(.: L''.:l.t:::·:1t:J L•y '.It•.: 'J.5?S 

as un:iel.'..vs-rab.:.-:. 
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FROM :GRAY FAX NO. :3059699987 Jul. 15 2013 06:46PM P1 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE:~ 
To, Me.,\k... IJ , M0~~ ) R.eb.crJs Mat'i~e.r. f-

FROM:---t-'N~o~~~-__.G-~r7--+---------

RE:--'-H~O l-~A'--~Rl..-llo-.et+.-JiA~e~- s~+ ______ _ 

PAGES INCLUDING COVER: _3_ 
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FROM :GRAY 

Noah 
(b )(6) 

July 15, 2013 

MelbaD. Moye 

Chief, Records Management Division 

National Transportation Safety Board 
CI0-40 

490 L'Enfant Plaza, SW 
Washington, DC 20594 

FOIA REQUEST 

Fee benefit requested 

Fee waiver requested 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

Ju l. 15 2013 06:46PM P2 

Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request access to and copies of 

the records with the name of the NTSB summer intern that was recently terminated after confinning 

false pilot .names of the Asiana flight 214 on July 12th, 201 3. In addition to the intem's name, 1 would 

like his/her email address, intern application, and university in which they currently attend/attended. 

I would like to receive the information in electronic format. 

As a representative of the news media I am only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after 

tl1e first 100 pages. Through this request, 1 am gathering information on your summer inten1 that has 

since been 1et go after they acted outside the scope of their internship which has become of current 

interest to the public because this intem made national attention after a large-scale error and has since 

become part of a large national discussion . This info1mation is being sought for dissemination to the 

general public. \Vhile I am currently acting in a. freelance capacity, I have previously worked for CNN 

where my articles and videos have been publish.ed on their website and on their air. In addition, I have 

appeared live on their air multiple times to speak about stories I've covered and documenta.ties I have 
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FROM :GRAY FAX NO . ;3059599ga7 Ju l . 15 2013 06 : 47PM P3 

produced. 

Please waive any applicable fees. Release of the information is in the public interest because it will 
contribute significantly to public understanding of government operations and activities. 

If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific 
exemptions of the act. I wilt also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt 

material . I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any infonnation or to deny a 
waiver of fees. 

As 1 am making this request as a journalist and this infonnation is of timely value, I would appreciate 

your communicating with me by telephone, rather than by mail, if you have questions regarding this 

request. 

I look forward to your reply within 20 business days, as the statute requires. 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Here it is. 

FOIA 
Tuesday, July 16, 2013 9:24 AM 
Berry Brandon 
FW: MEDIA FOIA Request 

From: Scott MacFarland (b )(6) 
Sent: Monday, July 15, ..... ~U"""i...,3 ... 4,...:4-/...,P-1v-1--------
To: FOIA 
Subject: MEDIA FOIA Request 

4:38pm - 7-15-13 

From: 

Scott MacFarlane News Media - COX TV) 
(b )(6) 

Pursuant to the Freedom Of Information Act, 5 USC 552, and the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 USC 
552a, I hereby request copies of the following documents. 

If for 
any reason you chose not to send me any of the documents or papers requested 
then please furnish me with a timely explanation. 

I am requesting: 
All emails received or sent by the following employees from Friday July 12, 2013 between 3pm 
(eastern) and 11:59pm (eastern) 

Deborah Hersman 
Kelly Nantel 
Keith Holloway 
Christopher Hart 
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In the event that some of the material is considered by you to be exempt 
from disclosure under both Acts, then please include all segregable portions of 
documents and the specific exemption you are relying upon to deny disclosure of 
the excised portions. Please note that in order to avoid disclosure you must 
claim an appropriate exemption under both Acts. 
I am requesting that you abide by the statutory time within which to make a 
determination on this request, that being twenty (20) working days from your 
receipt under Section 552(a) (6)(A)(i). 

I'm willing to pay any and all fees involved in the processing of this request, up to a limit of $25. 

A compelling need exists to warrant expedited processing of this request, because a large 
number of our viewers are immediately impacted by the content of these records. 

Please provide records in electronic format. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns. 

Scott MacFarlane Washington Correspondent 
Cox Media Grou Washington Bureau 

(b )(6) 
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From: McKenny Van 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, July 15, 2013 12:49 PM 
FOIA 

Cc: Cook Sheryl 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: FOIA number for WPR12FA155 
Harvey & Rihn FOIA request.pdf 

Tamara, 

No, I do not have a FOIA notification in my files, however, this FOIA request was received by me and was 
forwarded to the FOIA office by Sheryl Cook on June 11, 2012. 

VAN S. MCKENNY IV 
Aerospace Engineer (Field) 
National Transportation Safety Board 

l(b)(6) I 

From: FOIA 
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 4:03 AM 
To: McKenny Van 
Cc: Cook Sheryl 
Subject: RE: FOIA number for WPR12FA155 

Hi Van, 

I don't show a FOIA request for this case number. Did we send you a FOIA notification? 

Tamara 

From: McKenny Van 
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2013 2:29 PM 
To: FOIA 
Cc: Cook Sheryl 
Subject: FOIA number for WPR12FA155 

What is the FOIA number for WPR12FA155? 

Van 

VANS. MCKENNY IV 
Aerospace Engineer (Field) 
National Transoortation Safety Board 

(b )(6) 

Page 23 of 98 



Harvey&Rihn 
~-------------2viatian 

101 AIRPORT• LaPORTE. TEXAS 77571 

NTSB 
C/O Van McKin°0·· 

l(b)(6) 

Ref: FOIA NTSB Case# WPR12FA155 
Extra Flugzeugbau GMBH EA·300 
N45R DOA: 4/8/2012 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Jun~ e, 2012 

(b )(6) 

I am requesting all records concerning the accident and/or investigation 
of the above mentioned case which occurred on April 8, 2012 in 
Salinas, California. 

Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions regarding this 
Request. 

. ·L,. . ... ( k~ \. ~- L ~ .. \ - ,._., __ -~- -- --·~------- ·· · · "-~ .. - . 
Deborah Rihn-Harv'ey __ .. _ ·," '· 
President ··----. _ .. ·--· _ ) 
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:>ate 
To 

Jul 14, 2)13 18:H ~MT 
12~C752625? 

from 
subj act: 

fax~requests. mu,:ki:ock. C3r. 

Freedc.il oE Informatior: Request: NT~B: email~ l;..et-ween ;<;TVU and Kelly 

Jl..:lv 14, 2013 
Nat1011al Tran.soortac.ior, Safety Beard 
National 'Irans?orta:.ior, Safety Board 
Attention: E°OIA Requ.ester :Servke ::-e::ter, CIO-fO 
49J L'3nfant Plaza, s.w. 
Washir.gtcn, DC 2059Q-200:; 

To Whom It May Co:\cerr.: 

This is a request under the Freo:do:n of :?:1forn.atior: .z..ct. I t.eri;by request the foll~ing 
records: 

,;i,,ny ernai:s bett-Jeen a:'ly emp:oy;.;: of the K'IVU tel;vi::ion statior: and Kelly Na'"ltel of the 
National 'Transportation saf.a-:y Eoard. Specifically any .;::iails sent after the 
.revela:ion that inaccurate '"ames of a plane c:::ash wer;; jroad;ast by television station 
KTVU. These wo:.il::i be emails sent o;:'l July :2th 2013 or after. 

I also :::equest that, i::: apfropria~e, fees ;:,e l-<aived as I believe t!lis request is in the 
pU::.lic interest. :'he requested documents t.till ::ie madE: a·.;aila.t>.:.~ to the general public 
free of charge as part C•f tr.e puolic info:w.ation servii:e at Muci<Rock.:a:r., processed by 
a rei:resentative of the :-.~\.:s :nedia/i;.::~ss and is ;:ia.je ir. t:1e process of news gathe!·ing 
and not for cCi!Ullercial U$age. 

In the event that fees c,;,ri.not be Haived, I <,;oi.:..:.d t·e •;.ratefi.:i if you wo•.ild inform me of 
the tota.:. charges in advai:·:e of fulfilLng my request. I would prefer the req-.1est 
::'.illed e::.ectronically, by e-mail attachnent if avai:..able c::- :::D-ROM if not. 

Thank you in advance for yc1..:.r azr:icipated co:iperation in this matter. I look fon"1ard to 
.receiving your response t., th~s reques: ;.:ithin 20 busir.ess days, as the statute 
requires. 

sincerely, 

Robert Delaware 

Fi led via M·.ickRock. ccm 
E-mail (P:-eferted): o257-71893171@re~·:.1ests.:muc;:roc;:.com 

For mailed ~esponses, please address isee ~ote): 
M11ck9 0""'k Ne! 1$ 

l(b)(6) 

PLEASE ~18T3 the ne;.; dCdress as \.:el.l as t:te fact that imProoe:-lv add=essed (i.e., with 
t!::e reques::er' ::- name r<it:-ier thar. J!.!uck3.od: )lev..•s) req·.:e::;ts r.tight. be returned by the USP.= 
as tmdelivl?rable. 
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Date 
To 
Fro:n 
si.:·oject: 

Ju.l.y 15, 2013 

Jul 15, 2013 ~:30 GMT 
12407526237 
fax@requests.muckrock.c~m 
E'reed~11 .:,f Ir1fonnation ~.equest: Asiana ?light 2H Hoax Pilot Names 

Naticr:.al Transpoi:ta:.ion Safety Soard 
Na:ic~al T:ansportation Safety Board 
il-.ttention: E'OIA Requeste:- Servi-:"' Cer.:.-::r, CI0-~0 
qgJ L'Enfant Plaza, S.~. 

Washington, DC 2059-1-2000 

To Whcm It r.ir.ay Concern: 

This is a request under the Free:::.an of In.:o.:::-rr,at.ion .~t. I hereby reques~ the following 
records: 

I request a copy of all NTSS enai:s, m~mos anj doclll!lents conco?rr:ing the i:'ltera~tion 
with the press concernir.g the namo:s of th'3 ;::iilot.=. 011 .~'5i~a r:.ig:1t 214. 

I also re"''i.:est a copy e>~ 3.2.l -=mails (t::>, from, cc, .;to:.) ir. ':he email system of Kelly 
Nantel tha-: contain the 1.-1:-r-:: a€l:eKT'·Tva€J. Yo•J may limit it to emails in J·..!ly 20'.!.3. 
This is an electronic sea.n:r1 tha-: can be do?:'le rather: easi:.:; a.rid quickly. 

I also reqi.:.est al:. memos ;;;ent to or fr~r. t:-ie K'I'SB' s public 0iffairs office regarding 
ir.formatior: verificat.:.on, tt-:, age:-;:.y • s .:.n':ern;hip prog::-a.,,-, .:.r:d ir:tern policies, and 
personal privacy- sent durino; trie ;nonth of July. 

I also request that, if app.::op.riat.;., fees be i.,;a:iv'Sd as I believe this request is in the 
pub:.ic bterest. :'he req·.iesteC. documents will ::;..; made available to the general public 
free of charge c:.s part of the public information service at Muc:i<:Etock.ccrr., processec by 
a rep.::eseri.tati.ve cf the: n;1.-;s ::tedia/p::-.;;ss anj is oade in the ::i.rocess of news gathering 
and not for ccmrnercia: usage. 

In the event that fees CM..r:ot be ~1aived, I w~·u.:.d be grateful if you would inforn me of 
the to-::a::. charges in adv.;,nce of fJlfill.'..ng :ny req-Jest. I would prefer: the request 
filled e.:.ectro.c:ically, by e-mail at:":act·tDent if available or ::D-ROM if no:.. 

Thank you in acvance fo-,;: ycr a:'lt:.cipato;d cooperatio11 b tl:is matter. I look forwaro c.o 
receiving your response to t;-1is ro:quest \·:it.hin 20 busir.ess days, as the statute 
requi~·es. 

Si'."Lcerely, 

Michael Morisy 

Filed via MuckRo:::k.cor:i 
E-mail :Prefer.=ed): 6259-16523S7nrequests .rnu:krock. com 

For mailed "esponses, please addr~ss <see not~): 
Ml1ckBock News 

l(b)(6) 

FLEASE NOTE the new actd.ress as r..:-=l:.. as the fact that im;:n:cperly add=essed (i.e., with 
the requester• s !:larr.e rather than Muck?.:::ick .:-.:ews) requests might be re:urned by the USPS 
a~ ii~deliver?kle. 
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07/1 4/2013 03: 08 2025450190 JUDICIAL WATCH PAGE 01/05 

425 Third St. SW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20024 
Phone: 202-646~5172 Judicial Watch 
Fax: 202-646-5199 

Fax 
FOIA Requester Service Center Matthew Kownacki 

To: National Transportation Safety Board fl'l)llt: Judicial Watch 

Fax: (240) 752-6257 Date: July 15, 2013 

Ro: Freedom of Information Act Request Pages: 5 (including cover) 

~ Urgent 0 for Roviow 0 Pl~ CommQnl li:1 Please Reply 0 Please R@cyole 

•Comrttents: If you do not receive all pages, please call 202-646-5172 or e-mail 
mkownacki@iudlcialwat.ch.otg. 

Freedom of Information Act REQUEST 
Original will follow by Certified Mail 
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07 /14/2013 03: 08 

July 15~ 2013 

202G4G0190 

Judicial 
Watcli 
B'~ct;m.s~ no Qne 
is (l,l>oue the l"uvl 

VlA CERTI:flED MA.IL & FACSJMILE 

National Tra11sportation Safety Board 

JUDICIAL WATCH 

Attention: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594~2000 
Fax: (240) 752-6257 

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 

Dear Freedom of Infonnation Officer: 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, 
Judicial Watch> Inc, hereby requests that the Nat1onal Transponation. Safety Board (NTSB) 
produce the following >vvithin twenty (20) business days: 

1. All records of comm1in.i.cations with KTVU (Fox 2, Oakland news station) 
concerning! regarding, or relating to the July 6, 2013, crash of Asiana Airlines 
Flight 214. 

2. All records conceming, regard.ing. or relating to the July 12, 2013, NTSB 
statement on erroneous confirmation of crew names. (enclosed) 

PAGE 02/05 

3. All records of communications 'vi th Asiana AU: lines concerning, regarding, or 
relating to the misidentification of the pilots of Flight 214 during a July 12, 20l 3t 
KTVU news broadcast. 

4. All records of communications with Cox Media Group concerning, regarding, or 
relating to the misidentification of the pilots of Flight 214 dwing a. July 12, 2013, 
KTVU n.ews broadcast. 

The timeframe for this request is July 6, 2013, to July 15, 2013. 

We call your attention to President Obama's January 21, 2009, Memorandum conceming 
the Freedom oflnformation Act, Ln which he states: 

All agencies sbould adopt a presumption in favor of disclosure, in 
order to renew their commitment to the principles embodied in 
FOIA ... The presumption of disclosure should be applied to all 
decisions involving FOIA. J 

1 Freedom of Jnfonnation Act. Pres. Mem. of January 21 , 2009, 74 fed. Reg. 4683. 

42~ Third St., SW, Suite 800, WE1shington, DC 20024 • Tel: (202 ) 646"5 l 72 or J -&88-593-8442 
FAX: (202) 646-5199 ~ Elnnil: info@.ludicialWatch.org • wv.rw.JudicialWatch.org 
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NTSB FOIA Request 

July 15, 2013 
Page '.2 of3 

JUDICIAL WATCH 

The memo further provides that ''The Freedom of Information Act should be 
adr:uirustered with a clear presumption: 1n the case of doubt, openness prevails." 

PAGE 03/ 05 

Nevertheless, if any responsive record or portion thereof is claim.ed to be exempt fTom 
production under FOIA, please provide sufficient identifying information with respect to each 
allegedly exe.mpt recol'.'d or portion thereoft.o allow us to assess the propriety of the claimed 
exemption. Vaughn v. Rosen, 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Cir. l 973), cerr. denied, 415 U.S. 977 (1974). 
In addition, any reasonably segregable portion of a responsive record must be provided, after 
redactjon of any allegedly exempt material. 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). 

For purposes of this r.equest, the term ·~1.'ecord10 shall mean: (1) any written, printed, or 
typed material of any kind, including witl1out limitation all co"espo11dence, · 
memoranda, notes, messages, letters, cards, facsimiles, papers, forms, telephone messages, 
diaries, schedules, calendai:s, chronological data, 01.inutes, books, reports, charts, lists, ledgers, 
invoices, worksheets, receipts, returns, computer printouts, printed matter, prospectuses, 
statements, checks, statistics, surveys, affidavits, contracts, agreements, transcripts, magazine or 
newspaper articles, or press releases; (2) any electronically, magnetically, or mechanically stored 
material of any kind, in.eluding without limitation all clectronfo mail or e .... mail; (3) any audio, 
aural, visual~ or video records, recordings, or representations of any kind; (4) any graphic 
materials and data compilations from which infonnation can be obtained; ao.d (5) any materials 
using other means of preserving thought or expression. 

Judicial Watch also hereby requests a waiver of both search and duplication fees pursuant 
to 5 L'.S.C. §§ 552(a)(4)(A)(ii}(H) and (a)(4)(A)(iii). Judicial Watch is entitled to a waiver of 
search fees under 5 U.S.C. § SS2(a)(4)(A)(i..i)(II) because it is a member of the news media. Cf 
Nation.al Security Archive v. Department of Defense, 880 F.2d 1381~ 1387 (D.C. Cir. 
1989)(defining news media within FOIA context). Judicial Watch .has also been recognized as a 
wem.ber of the news media in other FOIA litigation. See, e.g., .Judicial Warch, Inc. v. U.S. 
Department of.Ju.vtice~ 133 F. Supp.2d 52 (D.D.C. 2000)~ and, Judicial Watch, Inc. v. 
Department ofDefensei 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 44003, * 1 (D.D.C. June 28, 2006). Judicial 
Watch regularly obtains infonnation about the operations and activities of government through 
FOIA and otl1er means, uses its editorial skills to turn tbis information into distinct works, and 
publishes and disseminates these works to tlie public. It intends to do likewise with the records it 
receives in response to this re.quest. 

Judicial Watch also is entitled to a complete waiver of both search fees and duplication 
fees pursuant to S U.S.C. § 552(a)(4XA)(iH). Under this provision, .r:ecords: 

sh.all be furnished without any char:ge or at a charge reduced below 
the fees established unde.r: clause (i.i) if disc1osure of the 
infor.:mation is in the public interest because it is likely to 
contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations 
or activities of government and is not prirn&rily in tl1e commercial 
interest of the requester. 
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NTSB FOIA Request 

,July 15, 2013 

Page3 of3 

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(4)(A)(iii). 

JUDICIAL WATCH PAGE 04/ 05 

In addition, if records are not produced within twer:ity (20) business days~ Judicial Watcll 
is entitled to a complete waiver of search and duplication fees under Section 6(b) of the OPEN 
Government Act of2007~ which amended FOIA at 5 U.S.C. § (a)(4)(A)(viii). 

Jud.icial Watch is a 501(c)(3), not-for-profit. educational organization, and, by definition, 
it bas no commercial purpose. Judicial Watch exists to educate tbe public about the operations 
an.d activities of govemmenl, as well as to increase public understanding about the importance of 
ethics and the rule of Jaw in govemm.ent. TI1c particular records :req~ted herein are sought as 
part of Judicial ~'atch's ongoing efforts to document the operations and activities of the federal 
government and to educate the public about these operations and activities. Once Judicial Watch 
obtains the requested records, it intends to analyze them and djsseminatc the results of its 
analysis, as well a'i the records themselves, as a special written report. Judicial Watch will also 
educate tbe public via. radio programs, Judicial Watch's website, and/or newsletter, among other 
outlets. It also wilJ make the records available to other members of the media or researchers 
upon request. Judicial Watch bas a proven ability to disseminate information obtained through 
FOlA to the public, as demonstrated by its tong-standing and continuing public outreach efforts. 

Given these circumstances, .Judicial Watch is entitled to a public interest fee waiver of 
both ~earch costs and dupl)cation costs. Nonetheless, in the event our request for a waiver of 
search and/or duplication costs is denied, Judicial Watch is willing to pay up to $350.00 in search 
and/or duplication costs. Judicial Watch requests that lt be contacted before any such costs are 
incurred, .in order to pxioritize search and duplication cffurts, 

In an effort to facilitate record production within the statutory time limit, Judicial Watch 
is willing to accept documents in electronic format (e.g. e-mail •. pdfs). When necessary, Judicial 
Watch will also accept the "rolling production'' of documents. 

If you do not understand this request or any ,portion thereof, or if you feel you require 
clarification of this request or any portion thereof, please c<>ntact us immediately at 202-646-
5172 or mkownacki@judlcialwatch.org. We look forward to receiving the requested documents 
and a waiver of both search and duplication costs within twenty (20) business days. Thank you 
for your cooperation. 

Sincerely, 

Matthew Kownacki 
.Judicial Watch 

Enclosure 
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07/ 12/ 2013 17 : 18 FA X 613 232 757 1 GRAHO&TO Y 

Douglas Mclaren 

(b )(6) 

~j,,y ~·:£). - ~ ~ (lbtqO I 
~001/001 

Undedicated __ l(b_)_(6_) ___ ___,~ limit confidential matters, length and cohtent for 

breaches 

NSTB FOIA:office as to re~uest submitted to credence faxed 5-15-13 with almost 
two months of non compliance with simple common requested documents .To 

compromi~d communications ,accuracy ,altered documents ,misinformation ,I 

have requested as represented a blue ribbon copy ,stamped document certified a 

true and accurate ,correct document. 

Boeing incident report number DCA 131 A037 

39 page interim report as represented dated 1-7-13 

Then in addition TWA FLIGHT 800 AAR0003 1996 report. As prior menti~ned I 
l 

will cover the cost of mailing this ,forwarding ,to include ,to of priority aourier if 

need be. 
' 

To this noW is two months ,also represented mailed the first report on ~ttery 
problems,' needs to be redone ,to being with postal service as to activity. 

' 

Th is is urgent crisis matter and not complied with. To if not a written fa><ied 

response acknowledging receipt of request. To the matters will be filed tJith 

courts ,to court order to compliance, to if need be. To respondence fax.etd only to 

the ,arrangements ,directions to courier, overnight ,mail , within 5 working 
business days. 
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White Joy 

From: Moye Melba 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, July 15, 2013 7:41 AM 
White Joy 

Cc: Crawford Tamara 
Subject: RE: Public Correspondence 

This is the FOIA request. See first email at the beginning below. 

Melba 

-----Origi na I Message----­
Frorn: White Joy 
Sent: Monday, July 15, 2013 7:39 AM 
To: Moye Melba 
Subject: FW: Public Correspondence 

Hey Melba, 
Is there supposed to be a FOIA request for this? 

-----Origi na I Message----­
From: Pub lnq Web Mailbox 
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2013 3:34 PM 
To: White Joy; Crawford Tamara 
Subject: FW: Public Correspondence 

Hi Ladies, 

Please make "copy of the video and audio recorded by the lead General Electric P-42-DC locomotive of the Amtrak train 
involved in the June 24, 2011, grade crossing crash on U.S. 95, Miriam, Nevada" the FOIA request. ln the 
acknowledgement letter address the IG inquiry about the video and audio recording. 

Melba 

-----Original Message-----
F rom: pu blicmai l@ntsb.gov [ma i Ito: publicm a il@ntsb.gov l 
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2013 3:05 PM 
To: Pub lnq Web Mailbox 
Subject: Public Correspondence 

The following request was received from the NTSB web site: 
Rnh~rt Comer 

(b )(6) 

Message: Dear Sir I Madam: 

1 
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I would like to know if the NTSB has an Inspector General. If so, how do I contact the IG? If there is no IG, what is the 
oversight agency I government entity for the NTSB? 

Also, I want a copy of the video and audio recorded by the lead General Electric P-42-DC locomotive of the Amtrak train 
involved in the June 24, 2011, grade crossing crash on U.S. 95, Miriam, Nevada. Is that a simple FOIA request? 

I am also requesting, in writing, information from the NTSB concerning whether or not the video and audio recording 
system was operational in the rear-facing General Electric P-42-DC locomotive involved in the crash at the U.S. 95 grade 
crossing on June 24, 2011. Again, does that require a FOIA request? 

Sincerely, 

Robert Comer 

rb)(6) 

***THIS REQUEST FOR AN INFORMATION PRODUCT REQUIRES A RESPONSE*** 

2 
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'• 

U.S. Department of Justice 

;.f(_ ')..LL· a "d \ 
Received 01plj16 

___________________________ Fe_deral Bureau of Investigation 
washingiOn, D. c. 20535 

To: National Transportation Safety Board 
Melba D. Moye, FOIA Officer 
FOIA Requester Service Center CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza East. SW 
Washington. DC 20594-2000 

APR 2 51013 

From:~havid M. Hardy 

9 Section Chief 
Record/lnfonnation Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Subject: FOi/PA Request of FRED SALUGA 
FBI FOi/PA # 1204135-000 
Re: CRASH OF FLIGHT 553 (12/08/1972) 

In connection with review of FBI files responsive to the above request. the following were located: 

P' i unclassified document(s) which originated with your agency are being referred to you for direct response to 
the requester. The requester has been advised of this referral. Please furnish us with a copy of your 
disclosure letter to the requester. (See index A) 

r __ FBI document(s) containing information (bracketed) concerning your agency. 

r We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding this matter. 

r Please review this information and return the documents to us, making any deletions you deem 
appropriate. (See index B) 

r __ classified document{s) which originated with your agency is/are being referred to you for direct 
response to the requester. The requester has/ has not been advised of this referral. Please furnish us with 
a copy of your disclosure letter to the requester, and advise us if the classification of the documents(s) 
changed so that we may amend our files. (See index C) 

r __ classified FBI document(s} containing information (bracketed) concerning your agency. 

r We will advise the requester to expect a direct response from your agency regarding this matter. 

r Please review this information and return the document(s) to us, making any deletions you deem 
appropriate, citing the exemption(s) claimed. Please advise this Bureau if the document(s) still 
warrant classification. (See index D) 

P Please note that some of the enclosed documents contain deletions made by the FBI. The appropriate 
exemption appears next to the redacted information. The requester may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of 
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, O.C. 
20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP's eFOIA portal http://www.justice.gov/oio/efoia-portal.html. Their 
appeal must be received by 0 IP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The 
envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA Request 
Number in any correspondence to us for proper identification of the request 

A copy of the requester's initial letter and other significant correspondence is enclosed for your convenience. If 
you have any questions concerning this referral, please contact LAS Joe Alston, (912) 944-0871. The FOIPA number as 
well as the FBI file number(s) on the Index Listing should be utilized during any consultation with the FBI concerning this 
referral. 

(INDEX LISTING NEXT PAGE) 

Page 44 of 98 



• .. . 
JndexA: 

Index B: 

Index C: 

Index 0 : 

149-10024-SERIAL 04 FOPS PAGES 21, 23, 25 , 27, 29, 31 , 33, & 35. 
149-10024-SERIAL 12 FOPS PAG ES 143 144. 

Enclosure(s) 
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·~-

David M. Hardy, Chief, 
Records Managemem Division, 
Federal Bureau oflnvestigation, 
.Dcpanmcnt of Justice, 
l 70 Marcel Drive. 
Winchester, Virginia 22602 

NOVEMBER 29, 2012 

Dear FOIA Officer: 

MUFON of West Vu:gin:ia 

. ·~ .~• 

~ 
_,~x.: ._: ,,,,,-· . . ... 

. . . ~ . 
oo.com 

304-914-3287 

Under the terms of the U.S. Freedom oflnfomiation Act, l hereby request the following infonnation. One copy 
each and any ~moranda, reports, committee reports, intelligence reports, minutes of meetings, briefings, 
debriefings, field repons, orders and any and all infom1ation concerning: 
The crash of 55.1. outside of Chicago during a landing approach to Midway Airpon on Friday, December 8, 1972 
2:29 P.M. I would also like a lis1 of the passengers and cause5 of death to each one of them. 

I would like to receive the infonnation in the following format: paper 
Please waive any applicable fees. Release of the infonnation is in the public interes1 because it "ill contribute 
significantly to public underscanding'of government optrations and activities in conducting UFO investigation with 
State and Local Law Enforcement Agencies. 

If my request is denied in whole or pan. I ask tJ1at you justify all deletions by reference an~· specific exemptions of 
tl1c act. I will also expect you to release all .segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course reserve I 
he right 10 appeal your decision to withhold any infonnation or to deny a waiver of fees. I am "illing 10 pa~· 
$25.00. 

AS I am making this request as other 1his infonmttion is of a timely value. I would rather you communicate with 
my~· telephone. rarher than by mail. if you have questions regarding this request. 

l look forward to your reply within 20 business days. as the statute requires. 

Thank you for your assistance, 

~-:S::a -State Director 
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Crawford Tamara 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Good morning, Ms. Berry, 

FOIA 
Thursday, July 11, 2013 8:21 AM 
Tamara Berry 
FOIA 
RE: **7/9 **UPDATE KRON4 REQUEST ... 

FOIA-l'L.-:Oo~g 
Received 01f11 / 1 '3 

We received your request below and wi ll assign a FOIA number. You w ill receive an acknowledgment of this request 
with t he assigned FOIA number soon. 

Thank you, 

Tamara Crawford 
FOIA Specia list 
FOIA Requester Service Center 
Washington, DC 20594 
(202) 314-6540 (office phone) 
(2 02) 752-6257 (virtua l Fax) 
E-mail address: foia@nt sb.gov 

-----Original Messag;-----

From: Tamara Berrvl ..... _(_b....,)(_6.._) _____ __. 
Sent: Tuesday, July 09, 2013 12:26 PM 
To: FOIA 
Subject: **7/9 **UPDATE KRON4 REQUEST ... 

Hello again, 

It's Tamara Berry wit h KRON4 in San Francisco. 

l understand the re is surveillance video from Saturday, Ju ly 6 2013 around 1130am that shows the Asiana Flight 214 on 
its approach to San Francisco International and then the crash that follows. 

Apparently there is video from American Airl ines and Virgin America which shows Asiana Flight 214 on its approach to 
SFO and t he crash. 
KRON4 would like surveillance video t hat shows t his fl ight at SFO. 

Under The Freedom of Information Act and the California Public Records Act, KRON4 would like all video from this 
surveillance cam. 

Please let me know how I should proceed next. 

The Mailing Address is: 

1 
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Tamara Berry 
Assignment Desk Edito r 
KRON4 TV 
1001 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 

Thanks you so much, 

Tamara 

I (b )(6) 

-----Original Message----­
From: Tamara Berry 

Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 5:48 PM 
To: 'FOIA@ntsb.gov' 

Subject: KRON4 REQUEST ... 

Hello, 

It's Tamara Berry with KRON4 in San Francisco. 

I understand there is surveillance video from Saturday, July 6 2013 around 1130am that shows the Asiana Flight 214 on 
its approach to San Francisco International and then the crash that follows . 

Under The Freedom of Information Act and the Californ ia Public Records Act, KRON4 would like all video from this 

surveillance cam. 

Please let me know how I should proceed next. 

Thanks you so much, 

l(b )(6) 

Get more local news from KRON 4. Six hours of news weekday mornings from 4a-to-10a and one hour each night at 
8pm. KRON 4, The Bay Area's News Sta t ion. 

2 
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Craig Hatch. Vice-President 
AFGF 'oca' 1211 

rb)(6) 

National Transportation Safety Board 
HR: Larra Pleasant/Denise D'Avella 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20594 

r"' 1. <3 _ . P. ?. 3 2..- 'i 
Pv··· '. -r/tfJij 

AFGE local 2211. represents federal bargaining employees within the NTSB. The local 
is requesting the following documents: 

• The eastern region's DRC current job description position (PD). Both current and prior 
if under the office closure and telework agreement, the PD was modified for the 
telework arrangement. 

• The central region's DRC current job description (PD). as well. 

If there will be any costs, please. contact me, prior to incurring any expenses. 

If you need any clarifications, please, let me know. 

Thank you, 

e=: f::Lk!z2::: 
Crai Hatch 
(b )(6) 
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FlT.LPATRICK C-1' H UNT. 
Tl lCKER. COLLIER, PAGANO, AUBERT. LLP 

June 28, 2013 

National Transportation Safety Hoard 
Attention: f'OJA Requester Scn·ice Center. CI0-40 
490 L 'Enfant Plaza. S.W. 
Washinglon. DC 20594-2000 

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST 

Re: Aircraft: N~021~C 

Engine: SIN ~02B1218 
DI Accident: 10 April 2011 
Location: Biddeford, ME 
l\TSB I.D.: ERA11FA233 
Our File: 600 218 

Dear FOIJ\ Oniccrs: 

re:~:\.\_).__ o o s L & 

Re;.~ ~i·;:t 1I3\\3 

Our lirm represents dckn<lant Champion J\erospace Ll.C in the above referenced matter. 
Pursuant tc the Frcc:dom of Information Act (5 t;.s.C. 551). I am writing to request a scaled 
certified copy of all records rr.a:ntained by the National Transpo11ation Safety Roard (NTSB} in 
connection with the above referenced accident: 

The requested matcriJls im:iude. but are not limited to , the following: 

I. The entire NTSB inn:stigation tile fo r the 4.'l0/::!011 accident in Biddeford. \faine: 

' Copies or all pictures andior diagrams made by and/or in possession of the FA/\ 
inc luding thos~ taken at the accident si te and/or at any inspection of the subject 
aircraft: 

3. Please consider this request to be inclusi\·e of. hut not limited to Ser\'icc Difficulty 
Reports (ASDR). Malfunction or Defect Reports, Accident/Incident Data Systems 
(/\AIDS). Fnfon:emen~ In formation Systems (AEIS). the Vital Information System 
(/\VIS), the Program Tracking and Reponing System (APTRS) and other records in 
the tiles of the >.JTSB concerning. or in ai:y v«.l)' related to complaints. problems. 
discn:pancics, incidents and comments relative to the subj<:ct airc raft and/or engine: 

4. The entire NTSI3 tile relative to subject aircraft and.'or engine which was invo!v~d in 
the subjc1.:t ucciC:cnt; 

5. Certified copy of the NTS13 incident report: 

Tm\'Hl 49. l \xn n F.As·1 ~'I" ' Srn 11· r. Nt·\\ " Yrnu.., NY 100 17 Plf<> :->:1· 212 9.P 4000 FAX 212 9'7 4 tl 'i ll 
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6. All notes used. drafts and previous revisions used to create the released certilied copy 
of the NTSB incident report; 

7. All weather data collected and used in the investigation; 

8. All notes of the investigation, including Supervisor notes: 

9. All videotapes and voice recordings concerning this incident; 

10. Any statements made by the aircraft ' s pilots, including his alleged "emergency" 
statement information: 

11. Any witness or formal statements; 

12. Any other complaints I reports regarding the subject aircraft and/or engine: 

13. Accidcnt/ lncidcnt Data Reports and all investigation materials regardi ng the subject 
accident; 

14. The NPTRS Query System Data; 

15. The ATC Transcript and tapes; 

16. The Air Traffic Accident Package; 

17. Any radar depicting the subject aircraft on 4/1012011 : and 

18. Aircraft Certification and Airworthiness File 

All communication dealing with these requests should be directed to the undersigned at 
our New York oftice and should include our captioned file number. I am willing to pay all 
lees for this request. Please forward any invoices to the undersigned. Your prompt attention to 
this request wi ll. as always, be greatly appreciated. 

Very truly yours, 

FITZPATRICK & l lUNT. 
TUCKER, COLLI ER. PAGANO, AUBERT. LLP 

Scott Downes 
Paralegal 
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U.S. Deportment 
of Transportation 

Federal Aviation 
Administration 

JUN 2 42013 
National Transportation Safety Board 
Attention: FOIA Requester Service Ccnkr. CI0-40 
Records Management Division 
490 L'Enfont Plaza S.W. 
Washington. DC ~0594 

Dear Sirs: 

The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) has received one Freedom of Information Act rcqrn:st 
for records associated with an aircraft incident that occurred in Freemont Michigan on 
May 18. 2013. The accident number is CEN 13 L/\286. and the aircrah involved was a Cessna 
l 8~C N907ST. 

The FAA has responded to our portion of this request and has identified infonnation that is under 
the purYicv• of the NTSB. This information consists of a tolal of twenty seven pages of records. 

We have forwarded this information to you for your review and possible release to the requester. A 
copy of the associated FOIA request is also enclosed. 

If you have any questions. please contuct Inspector Tom Duellman a~ .... ( .... b ... ) ... (6 .... ) ___ .... 

Sincerely. 

Enclosures 
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HOLMES & WISELEY, P.C. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

h·dt'ral :\\·i:1tiu11 :\dmi11i;-;tratio11 
Df'l~·oit .-\irport:; Di:-:tri1·t C lft\n·. l>ET-.\1>0-(HHI 
I I()..,.-:' S. \\·a! ll(' R()ild. Suitt.• 10..,. 

Romulus. i\11 481".'-I 

llE: Fn.•nwnt l\l1111ici1>;1l .\irp11rl 
D l' ·" i ~ 11 al i 1 >1 1.: Id l' 11 t i fi c ct t i u 11 : · · FF.\ .. 
Dale uf :\rcidt>nl: :i.l:i~· 18. :.!OJ:{ 

Our Filt• N11. 1w11di11~ 

Thi;-; offiC'l' r~·pn.·sl·11t:-:. l1r(·mi1·r Sk~ di,·i11g r11ncL'l'lli11~ their ill\ ol\L'llh'lll 111 an 
i ncid1 •11! ,,·hii'h 01·<·111T1·d "11 :\I :1~ 18. :.!I 11:~ 1w;i rt lh' Fn•1111 int '.\I 1111 iripal :\i rp.,1rt. 

P11r.-;11ant 111 till' Fn°L'tl1>111 uf l11for111ati11n .-\1'1. a r1'q111.·:'I is lwrl'li_\' mad1• for an~· 
a11d :11! :tltitud1' and tr.iffi1· !11µ.~ for th1' Frl·111u11t !\l1111icipal .\irp11rt. 
dl•siµ.nation · idC'11titiratiC111 "FF\:· :'or S:1turda>- \la> 1:-:t. :.!.ll 1::;. hl'l,,ee11 :..!:ot1 p.111. <llld 
:2: 1;, p.111 .. to i1wlude any <llltl ;1\~ i11!'1Jrlllill ion 11r cit ht>r r1'('11rcl,:-; in ~·11ur 1·ar1' a11d 
po:-:~t·:-::-:ion ,,·ith n.•g;1rd t11 thi.:-: inl'idL'llt. 

If pn·pa! nu•nt i:-: n·qui1nl. ph-a:-;t• a1h-i:-;t• lllL' imnu·diall'I~ :-;11 tlwl I rna~ t'll:'\ll'v 

p:l_\ 1m·11t i:-: prompt I~ mtidt'. OthL·n,i:O:l'. pl1°i\:'l' prm id!' tlw r1•qw•:-:.tL·d d1Jl'lllllL'lll:' at !·1illl' 

earliL':'t npp11rt1111it!·· nlong \\·it h an apprnprL1!t' im'<1il't'. 

Thank \'Ult fnr \·our atlt·nti<111 tu thi:' matter. If : i m <1dd it iu na I i 11 form: 1 t ion 1:-; . . 

rl'q11in·d lwforl' this rt>qt11•:.;t 1·;111 ht· n·:-:potlllL•d lo. plt-ase ach·i:-;e llw t1lldL·r~i.!.!l1<'(l. 

\'1·n truh· \our~. - .. 

I Ii >1.\11·::-; ~\\"!SELEY. P.C. 

. j 
. \.. 

\1:-;1 ); ;d111 

: ~ I . ·, .'. • . iJ: ~ ... " ':- "I. t . ~. '. ~ .. . 
.*, ,* • .*, ~ !• .· ~.!~ ~ :, ~( j f I · •. ,•,• 
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~·····~A&P AVIATION CONSULTING. INC. 

Mac Arthur Airport 
2111 Smithtown Avenue 
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 
www.apaviationconsulting.com 

National Transportation Safety Board Headquarters 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, SW 
Washington. DC 20594 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

631 588-7774 
Edward Libassi, President 

l(b)(6) 

F0tA.J3 __ ._f) O ~ 1...0 
R~::::i·· l 1 f L (I ~ 

June 26. 2013 

I am an aviation safety consultant, and have been hired to investigate the accidental death of pilot 
Giovanni Magliocca. The accident occurred December 8, 2010 in Roma. Italy. The aircraft was a Piper 
Saratoga PA-32R-301T. N59SE. 

By way of the Freedom of Information Act, I respectfully request any and all copies of documents you 
have in reference with NTSB report RE: ERA11WA088, inspection, or investigation. 

Please forward either by mail or email, at your discretion. said documents. 
I may be reached by phone @631-588-7774. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation m this matter. 

Yours truly. 

~ 
Edward Libassi 
President 

EUkl 
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••I , 

\\le WILSON ELSER 
•, -: ·.; .... ·.: ........ \ ·: 

June 26. '.!013 

National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB) 
490 L'Entant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington. D.C. 20594-2000 

:\ttn: FOIA Officer. RE-5 l 

Re: Richard Scott Hollis. as Special Administrator of the Estate of Karen 
Hollis. Deceased v. Air Methods Corporation 

Court No.: 13 L 87 

1 
(b )(

6
) Ann \I. Schaar 

1 

Rachel Dillow. Independent Administrator of the Estate of James Dillow. 

File No: 

Deceased v. Air Methods Corporation 
Court No.: 13 L 88 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request 
Tail No.: N9 I l BK 
NTSB Identification No.: CEN l 3FA096 
Incident Date: December 10. 201'.! 
Incident Location: Compton. II. 
Fatalities: 3 
14464.5 

D·~nr Sir c~r Madam: 

Our office represents Allianz Global Corporate and Specialty in the above-entitled matter. Pursuant to the 
Federal Freedom of Information Act. 5 U .S.C. § 552. we request copies of the documents listed bclm\ 
pertaining to the December 10, 2012 accident in Compton. IL, NTSB Identification No. CEN13FA096. 
The ain.:ratl involv1::d in the al:cidcnt was a Mcsserschrnitt Bolkow-Blohm model l.3K 117-AJ helicopter. 
Please provide this office with the following documents: 

I) Names of any and all persons, firms and/or agencies who requcs1ed information from your 
office pursuant to an infonnal or FOIA request regarding the above captioned incident. 

2) Information as to what data was provided to the above named persons. lirms. agencies. 

• . · .... ': :• - :,,:. ~. ~. • .' ;i, : •... 

.... • }'•.') t\: · • •, •11• • • .~r· • .,:; • •.•. : ... ·~ • l ,':, , 

wilsonelser.com 
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- 2 -

3) A copy of the NTSB itemization of documents including: documentary information. papers. 
reports, letters. films, computer tapes. photographs and sound recordings obtained during the 
course of its investigation of the above referenced accident . 

4 ) A copy of the NTSB blue ribbon report: including documents. documentary information. 
papers. reports. letters, films. computer tapes. color photographs and sound recordings issued 
regarding the above referenced accident. 

We can accept the infonnation requested above in electronic format as well as documents in paper form . 
We will gladly reimburse your facility for any reasonable copying expenses and fees incurred for this 
reproduction. 

Pursuant to the statute, I look forward to a reply from this request within 20 business days. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

V cry truly yours. 

Wilson Elser Mos ·owitz Edelman & Dicker LLP 

• ../. 
Ann M. Schaar 
Paralegal 

72745v.1 
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BR YON M.lDDLEBROOK. P.C. 
U.WYER. ;"'lEGOTJATOR & PEACEMAKER 

308 :-.JORTH AGASSIZ STREET• :r:LAGSTA.F.F. A tulO.NA 86001-4605 • 19281774- 1433 • fAX 1928) 774--1265 

June 21, 2013 

SENT VIA USPS and FAX 
National Transportation Safety Board 
Attention: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S. W. 
'Washington, DC 20594-2000 
(f) (240) 752-6257 

RE: .FOIA Request 

Dear FOIA Coordinator: 

This letter is a request under the Freedom of Infonnation Act. 

I request that a copy of the following documents (or documents containing the 
following infonnation) be provided to me: 

1. Your entire file and records on RANS aircraft, N8053R. Patten Harvey, 
builder/mfg. Please include electronic reports, photographs, and any record qf 
any witness statement, and investigation find;ngs . 

2. Your entire file and records related to the Janua1y 28, 201 J incident/accident in 
Buckeye, Arizona involving Kevin Witherilt, and the RANS aircraft, N8053R. 
Please include all reports, witness statements, photographs, and investigation 
findings. 

In order to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that my fee 
category is: individual seeking records for personal use and not for profit. 

The maximum dollar amount I am willing to pay for this request if$150.00. 
Please notify me if the fees will exceed $50.00 or the maximum dollar amount I entered. 
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Thank you for yoW' consideration of this request. 

Sincerely, 

BRYON MIDDLEBROOK, P.C. 

Bryon Middlebrook 
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BR YON MIDDLEBROOK1 P.C. 
LAWYER. NEGOTIATOR & .'PEAC.E..;Vl~AKER 

308 NO'RTI-1 AGASSIZ STREIT• FLAGSTAFF. AlUZONA 86001-1805 • l928• 774-1433 • (928} 774-1265 

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET 

DATE: June 21, 2013 

TO: FOIA Requester Service Center, CI0-40 

COMP AL"'lY: National Transportation Safety Board 

FAX#: (240) 752-6257 

FROM: Bryon Middlebrook 

RE: FOIA Request 

Number of pages including this cover page: 3 

JvIBSSAGE: 

Original will be sent via US Mail 

If there is a roblem with this transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 
(b )(6) .or retransmission. 

The information contained io this facsimile message is attorney pri:\ileged and confidential 
information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this 
message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the 
intended :recipient, yoo are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this 
communication is strictly prohibited. H you have received this communication in error, please 
immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via 
the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you. 
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Zusin Debra (Contractor) 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Categories: 

You have received a document. 

Sender's Name 9516791599 

Sender's Caller 10: 9516791599 

Fax2Mail < f ax-1631376@reply.f ax2mail.com > 

Friday, June 28, 2013 2:35 PM 

FOIA 

l page document from 9516791599 
fax-2013-06-28-14_34_22.pdf 

Orange Category 

DatelTime: Fri 28 Jun 2013 02:34:22 PM EDT 

Number of Pages: 1 

Send faxes directly from your email and learn more about how you can receive fully functional POFs 
that you can edit, sign and search with support in 9 languages. Click here to learn more. 
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GORDON, ELIAS & SEELY, L.L.P. 
___ :~~~""?"" ~,,,/ ~ft<.,,Y~~ Oft' _Y,;·~4'.• 

Steve G01don 
• Board Cttt""'d· ::itn.onal •n:ufV Trial la~ 
• Lii:.cu~rd: T1n4J, 40.1;i:..,. :tM Ocstt'ct o• Co!Lt.,,b'-
• 0tC~ns1ll 

Todd Eliu 
• LicA .... 11!· Te.as.and ArUMa1 

Jeff Seelv 

VlA F ACSJ.MILE: 240-752-6257 
National Transportation Safety Board 

1811 BEl\1NG DR1vt. sum 300 
HWSTO'I, TEXAS 77057 

(713) 668-9999 TUPMCNE 

(713) 663-1980 fAOIMIU 

June20,20J3 

Attention: FOIA Requester Service C~nter, CI0-40 
400 L'Enfant Pla.7.a, S. W. 
Wa<;hington, DC 20594 

Re: FOIA REQUEST 

Dear Sir or Ma'am: 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, ("FOIA"), please provide any and all 
documentation described on Exhibit "A" attached herelo that the National Transportation Safety 
Board may have in its possession. Please certify these documents. 

Also enclosed is a Business Records Affidavit for your records custodian to complete. 

Thank you for your assistance in lhis regard. If you have any questions or need 
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number indicated below. 

Very truly yours 

-l)J;Jbb 
Catherine Tabbcrer 
Paralegal 

:ct 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

True and correct copies of any and all documents, pictures, video, notes and/or field notes; 
printouts of any type of data stored on any computer hard-drive(s), diskctte(s), tape(s) and/or 
CD-ROMS, including any e-mail transmission(s); any type of telephone memos; videotapes, 
audiotapes, photographs, diagrams, measurements, surveys, sketches, graphs, drawings and/or 
charts; reconstruction reports, names, addresses and phone numbers of all witnesses; witness 
statements; handwritten or typed notes, and anything else reduced to writing in your possession, 
custody or control and contained within your files pertaining to: 

April 24, 2013 barge explosion in or about Mobile, Alabama 
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GORDE\&EI. J AS 

STATE OF 

BUSl~ESS RECORD AFFIDAVIT 
NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD 

-----
COlJNTYOF -----

~003 1 00.1 

HE.FORE ME, ~he undersigned authority, personally appeared 
- --- ---· _ ___ , who is personally knO'A7l to me and who, being by me duly sworn, 
deposed and slated as follows: 

"My name is _ , ( am of sow1d mind, 1 am over lhe 
age of eighteen, never heen convicted of a crime and capabk of making this 
al1idavit. I am acquainted with the facts stated in this affidavit and the facts arc 
true and correct and \Vithin my personal knowledge. 

I am the custodian of the records of the National Transportation Safety Board. 
Anached to this affidavit arc __ pages of records from the ~ational 
Transportation Safety Board. These said ____ pages are kept by the National 
Transportation Safety Board in the regular course of business, and it was the 
regular course of business of National Transportation Safety Board for an 
employee or representative of National Transportation Safety Board with 
knowledge of the act, event, condition, opinion, or diagnosis, recorded to make 
the record or to trd.nsmit infonnat ion thereof to be includ~d in such record; and the 
record was made at or near the time or reasonably soon thereafter. The r~cords 
attached hereto arc the original or exact dupl icates of the original." 

- ----- -----
Affiant 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, on this _ .. 
day of , 2013. 

Notary Public, Stat~ of _____ ____ _ 

My commission expires: 
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ALEXANDER LAW GROUP, PLC 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

6601 Irongate Square, Suite A 
Richmond, Virginia 23234 

Emmiet D. Alexander, :Esq. 
Michael R. .Krol, Esq. 

Bv Fax: 240-752-6257 
lWle 14, 2013 

National TraJJsportation Safety Board 
Attention: FOIA Requestor Service Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20594 

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Telephone: (804) 2il-1969 
Facsimile: (804) 271-0806 

PAGE 02.'8'2 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information. Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am writing to request all 
information and files relating to, Jerry Lev.is Powell: whose driver license number is, VA 
T69513856, and whose birth date is 05/21/ 1954 and whose last known address is 248 Pitch 
Kettle Road, Dolphin, Virginia 23843 including, but not lumted to driver records, COL 
endorsements, vehicle records, motor carrier records, driving logs, records relating to hauling 
permits, records regarding motor vehicle accidents and crash data, records regarding high'way 
safety programs, and any other records as related to Jerry Lewis Powell. 

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to c:lll. 

ivfR.KJkdm 
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06/14/2013 11:48 8042710805 tlLG 

ALEXANDER LAW GROUP, PLC 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

6601 Irongate Square, Suite A 
Richmond, Virginia 23234 

Emmet D. Alex.ander, Esquire 
Miehael R. Kro~ E5quire 

Telephone: (804) 271-1969 
Facsimile: (804) 271-0806 

To: 

FOIA Officer 

Company: 

i'HONE NU~ER: 

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET 

FROM· 

Katie McGregor 
Paralegal 

DATE: 

6/14/2013 

TOTAL NO. Of PAGE.S rt-ICLUDING COVER: 

2 

R.ECEPISNT"S ll.El=ERENCE NUMBER: 

PAo:iE 01/02 

0 URG.EN'T 0 FOR RE.VIEW 0 PLEASE COMMENT 0 .PL.EASE REPLY 0 PLEASE RECYCLE 

NOTES1CO!>L'1DI: 
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National Transportation Safety Board 
490 L'Enfant Plaza East S.W. 
Washington 0 .C. 20594 

June 20, 2013 

Re: Date of Occurrence: May 11, 2012 
Location: Chanute, Kansas 
Aircraft: Cessna 40 I, N9DM 
Our File No.: I 3GL032 

To Whom It May Concern: 

l'lo:lop 1-: (.1~:1'. 
. \ '.;,11:: \\ . 11.or:kn 

' !:ri''"!'I" :· L ll:o:- ·r:d. 
· 1 ~,d .. : \ L '.".d·.l ~it·" ~.: 

( rh '.'•-'. ~ \~ I .H H :;. :.i 
>fl·• .... :~ I .. I'· i. i1 

l.1 -. .:~ T. \I. tr«· 

I ,,.+ \ I:.,! 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, we request a certified blue-ribbon copy of the 
National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB) Report and F_ile (indutling material withheld from 
the public docket) concerning the aircraft. accident involving a Cessna 401 aircraft on May IL 
2012 near Chanute. Kansas. including, but not limited, to the fo llowing.: 

a. All radar data and depictions thc'reof, saved as raw data and 
ASCII; 

b. All weather information and data and depictions thereof: 

c. All Air Traffic Control radio transmissions on all frequencies 
used by the inci<lcnv·accid~nt airplane in lhc form llf 

transcripts and audio recordings saved to compact disc; 

d. A original copy of the Cockpit Voice Recorder. any 
transcripts thereof; 

c. Any and all fli ght plans for the subject Oight: 

f. All reports. notes. memoranda, correspoadcnce. photographs. 
videotapes, films. recordings and depictions aris ing out of or 
concerning the occurrence plus1or any injuries allegedly 
rcsuiting thereof: 
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.'. Adler Murphy 
·· &McQuillenLLP 

National Transportation Safety Board 
June 21. 2013 
Page 2 

g. All reports, notes, memoranda. correspondence, photographs. 
videotapes. films, recordings and depictions relating to 
coordination, management and communication among and 
bet\veen the FAA and other entities involved in the 
investigation of the occurrence: 

h. All reports notes. memoranda, correspondence, recordings 
and depictions regarding the probable cause of the 
occurrence: 

1. All photographs taken in connection with the NTSB 
investigation regardless of whether included in the NTSB 
report, in CD digital format; and 

J. AU documents or information gathered. considered or relied 
upon during the investigation. but not necessari ly included 
with the NTSB's findings and/or report . 

If you deny all or part of this request, please cite the specific reasons therefor. We are 
willing to reimburse the Government for its costs incurred in responding to this request. However. 
should the cost exceed $100.00, please contact the undersigned at 312-422-5781 prior to 
commencing work. I greatly appreciate your assistance in this matter and look forward to your 
response. 

KJL/st 

Very truly yours, 

ADLER MURPHY & McQUILLEN l,LP 

1 iii h01u3£ 'D fa:&eso 1 LG 

Katherine .I. Larson 
Senior Litigation Paralegal 
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FITZPATRICK & HUNT, 
TUCKER, COLLIER, PAGANO, AUBERT, LLP 

June 18. 2013 

\iational Transportation Safoty Board 
Attention: FOi!\ RCljUCstcr Scn·icc Center. Cl0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaza. S.W. 
Washington. DC 20594-2000 

Ntw Yo1u; L\l 11'\lR:"I:\ !\'1 \X lrn,1 ~ 

www.fitzhunt.com 

Lindsay O'Coml(lr 
(212) 1)37--108-1 (phone} 
(212) 937-40~0 (fo:x) 

f<RF.F:llOM OF INFOl~:\1ATIO~ ACT REQl'EST 

lh·: Aircraft: !'110851> 
Engine: S/N: 6821 IO 
I>/Acci<.lcnt: 6 February 2010 
Location: 
NTSB l.D.: 
Our File: 

'Winslow, Arkansas 
CEl'l10FA11.t 
600,208 

Dem f 01:\ Ot'ficas: 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552}. I am writing to n:qucst a 
scaled certified copy of all records maintained by the National Transportation Safety Board 
( \:TSB) in connection with the above refcn:nced accident: 

The requested materials include. but arc not limited to. the follO\ving: 

1. The entire NTSB investigation tik for the 2/6/20 I 0 accident in Winslow. Arkansas: 

'") Copies of all pktures ~rnd 1or diagrams made hy andlor in possession of the f 1\i\ 
incluJing those taken at the accident site andior at any inspection of the subject 
aircrafi: 

3. Pkas1: consider this request to be im:lusi,·c oL but not limited to Scr\'icc Diflicuhy 
Reports {ASDR). Malfurn.:tion or Defect Reports. Accident/lnddcnt Data Systems 
(!\AIDS). Enforcement Information Systems (AEIS). the Vital Information System 
(i\ VIS). the Program Tracking and Reporting System (APTRS) and other records in 
the lilcs of the NTSB concerning, or in any way related to complaints. probkms. 
discrepancies. incidents and comments relative to the subject aircran and/or engine: 

4. The entire J\'fSB file relative to su~jcct aircrafl and/or engine which was involved in 
the subject accident: 

Towrn 4':1. TWH\'I. F.,\q 49'" Srni:.1.r. NE\X YoRi.:. l'Y JOO I 7 PHo:--:1: 2 I 2 'l.F 4000 FAX l ll '.! P 4050 
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5. Certi lied copy of the NTSB incident report ; 

6. :\II notes used. drafts and previous revisions used to create the released certi fied copy 
of the NTSB incident report: 

7. All weather data collected and used in the investigation: 

8. Al I notes of the investigation. including Supervisor notes: 

9. All videotapes and voice recordings concerning this incident: 

I 0. Any statements made by the aircraft's pilots, including his alleged .. emergency .. 
statement information; 

I l . Any witness or formal statements: 

12. Any other complaints I reports regarding the subject aircraft and/or engine: 

13 . Acci<len t/lrn:idcnt Data Reports and all investigation materials regarding the subject 
accident: 

14. The NPTRS Query System Data: 

15. The ATC Transcript and tapes: 

16. The Air Trutlic Accident Pad:agt;; 

17. Any radar depicting the subject aircraft on 216120 I 0: and 

18. Aircraft Certification and Airworthiness file 

All communication dealing with these requests should be directed to the undersigned at 
our l\ew York office and should include our captioned file number. Your prompt attention h> 

this request will. [IS ah.vays, be greatly appreciated . 

I 170.\7:'i I 

Very truly yours , 

FITZPATRICK & HUNT. 
TUCKER, COLLIER. PAGANO, A UBERT, LLP 

~) 

Lindsay ( 
Paralegal 
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[31) Kennedy Johnson 
(§lli) Schwab ~, Roberge r ,. , 

F''i./ 3 . 00] IJ~ 
R~ . · . ~l~h_f-r1 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

j nhn]. J\nuwJ.y, jr. 

Dau id H . j ohnion 

Rub"t 1.. S<hw11lt 

Stephanie l . Roling• • 

Rarty). Sinm1•t1.f 

Chrillinf K. /Juu11 

Louil A . Annuchino 

June 19, 2013 

National Transportation Safety Board 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, SW 
Washington, DC 20594 
Attention: Ms. Deborah A.P. Hersman I Chairman 

Re: Company Name: Metro North 
Inspection Site: Metro North West Haven, CT 
Report No: R-13-17 
Report Date: June 17, 2013 

Dear Chairman Hersman: 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide me with the investigation, 
measurements, interviews, photos. recordings and any action taken concerning an incident 
that occurred on May 28, 2013 at Metro North West Haven, CT. in association with your 
"Safety Recommendation" to the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA). 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Robert L. Schwab 

RLS/jmb 

Long Wharf Maritime Center • 555 Long Wharf Drive. 13th Floor • New Haven, CT 06511 

·~r: (2031865-8430 • :: :. x (203) 865-5345 
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This page uses in line frames. If this browser docs not support inline frames, please go to In line 
Frame Content to view the contents of the frame Press M to move between frames followed by 
Insert Down Arrow to read page content 

This page uses in line frames. If this browser docs not support inlinc frames 
Spell Check 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT: This information is solicited under authority of the Privacy Act of 
1974. Furnishing the information to create your account is voluntary, but failure to do so may result 
in disapproval of your electronic FOIA request. The purpose of this information is to facilitate timely 
receipt of your request and enable online tracking. 

Submit New Request 
Please complete all the required fields marked with an asterisk ( • ). 

General Information 

• Requester Category: I News tvledia 

Mailing Address 

Address 1: 

Address 2: 

City: 

State 

I (b )(6) I 
(b l(6l I 
(b )(6) I 
New York 'FI 

Country: l.Xiited States _:_I 

_:_I 

ZipCode 10701 [12345 or 12345-6789 format for US] 

Detail Description Of Request 

• Include 
Date/Location: 

I am requesting any and all documents pertaining to the NTSB investigation of t_J 

<="" ld=""> 

Request Fees 

• Enter Amount Willing To Pay:$ I 25 

I 
Fee Waiver Requested: 
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Attachment - (Delete Attachment) 

* If Waiver Request Enter Reason: 

_J 
_J 

I [_ _, 
r 

Willing to Pay All Fees 

Billing Address 

* Street1: (b )(6) 

Street2: (b )(6) I 
• City: (b )(6) I 

State New York 

Country: Lk"lited States 

ZipCode 10701 

Review request for accuracy 

• Name: I Tom 

Company: 

• Phone: 

Fax: 

• E-mail Address: 

• Street1: 

Street2: 

* City: 

[j(b )(6) 

thorras.zarr0i1 

ll(b)(6) I 
1 l(b )(6) I 
il(b)(6) I 

I 

_:J 
3 

[1 2345 or 12345-6789 format for US] 

I (XXX) XXX-XXXX format for US and Canada 

(XXX) XXX-XXXX format for US and Canada 

State I New York iJ 
' Country: I Lk"lited States m:oi 

ZipCode I 10701 [1 2345or 12345-6789 format tor US] 

NTSB Accident Details 
NTSB 

Accident 
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Number: 

Accident I 
Date os11712013 

(mm/dd/yyyy): 

Accident 
Location Bridgeport, a. 
(City/State): 

Mode: ... I 
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MotleyRic~: 
w-.w1.motleyrice.corn 

Jwie 20, 2013 

VTA FAX AND CERTIFIED 1:1AIL 
National Transportation Safety Boatd 
Attention: FOlA Requester St::rvice Center, Cl0-40 
490 L'Enfant Pbza, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 

MOTLEY RIC:E LLC: 

RE: Freedom of Information A.ct Request 
Accident: December 22, 2009 
Registration: N977AN 
NT!)J3 ID#: DCA10RA017 
Location: Kingston, Jamaica 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

PAGE 02/03 

28 Bridgeside Blvd. 
Mt. Pleosont. SC 29464 

0. 843.216.9000 f. 843.216.9450 

Mary Schiavo 
Umu1d iii DC. fl., i\W, ,-.,10, SC 

direct:ltb\lf\\ ' 
l(b )(6) 

This firm represents three passengere injuxed in t.he A...mericau Airlines flight 331 
accident that. occurred in Kingston, Jamaica 0 1.1 December 22, 2009. Thie is a request. 
pul'Suant to 5 USC 552 and 28 CFR Part 16, to the National Trnnsport:ltion Safety Board 
(NTSB). 

Presumably, to assist the Jamaican Civil Aviation Authority in the aircraft accident 
investigation, the NTSB sent a U.S. Accredited Representative along with specialists in the 
area of arrworthiness and human pE:rforma.nce to the accident scene." 

49 U.S.C. § 1114 (f). states "the Boa.rd shall release records pertaining to such an 
investigation [foreign investigation] when the country conducting the investigation i68Ues 
its final report or two years following the date of the accident, whichever Qccurfl fu:s t." 

In t hat this accident occmred over two years ago, please provide this office with the 
following information at your earliest convenience: 

1. Debrief report mth } ... merican A.idines CARE Team leadership on ho~: th~ event was 
managed. 

2. Reports from daily coordination meetings -Mth American Airlines CARE Team to revi~· 
daily actiYities to rei;.olve problems and synchronize future family support operations. (see 
Federal family Assistaoce Plan for Aviation Disasters, Yi.cti.tn Support Task -1 NTSB, no. 8) 

MT. PLEASANT, SC I PROVIDENCE. Rt I HARTFORD, CT I NEW YORK, f':Y 
MORGANTOWN. WV I WASHINGTOM. DC I LOS AMGELES. CA 

Mv/1ey l<.ce U.P Ope!otes ine Colifotr.io office. 

Page 92 of 98 



06/ 2012813 17:09 ..,. . 

MotleyRices 
llC 

Al "0JIU'r' ,u \ A.11' 

:'.'."TSB FOB 
June 20, 2013 

8432169440 

Re: FOIA request for .American Aitlines flight 33 1 
Pagt2 

MOTLEY RICE LLC P.:.GE 03/ e' 3 

3. ~ame and telephone number o f the p erson/ persons in chMge c>f American Airline's 
humanitarian tesponse, passenger manifest reconciliation, aod family notification process. 
(Federal Fa.tnily Assistance PlatJ, Victim Support Task 2, no. 1) 

4. Reports from operational updates during daily coordination me.eti.n.gs co re.view C\RE T eatn 

daily activities. (see Federal Family Assistance Plan. Victim Support Ta5k 2, no. 21.) 

5. Reports fro t.o the NTSB liais()n with American Attlines ~teach st1pporti.n.g medi.cal 
treatroent facility to monitor. the status o f injured victims and to pro"ide .a~sistance to theU: 
families. (see Federal Family Assistance Plan, Victim Support Task 3, no. 6) 

6. Reports frorn the Joint Family Support Operations Center involving the monimring of 
family support activities, requests for services, daily joumal of org.mizat:ional activities and 
.t:esponses, cw:rent status of family support services and the status 2-0d location of injured 
•ictims. (see Fcde(al Fatnily Assistance Plan, Appendix C) 

7. Any document concerning th.is accident which mentioned, co'l:ers, or discu~ses pa.ssenger 
injuries, treatment, triage, transportation, remuneration, condition of passengers and/or tht: 
names Nellislu McLeary, ~elva McLeary ao.d Syheir Flagg. 

Materials and Shipment 

If you deny all or part of this request, please cite the specific exemptions you believe justify 
your refusal to release the i.nfonnacion a.nd notify .t:le of your appeal procedures available under law. 
In excising :material, p lease "black out" rather. than " white out" or. "cut out." Please respond to this 
request within 20 wo.1:ki.11g days as provided for by law. l agree to pay whatever fees are incurred to 
complete this requc:st. However, I request that p rior to your ineut:ring aoy fees in excess of $100.00 
that t be advised of the t:Otal estimate. To expedite shipment of the materials, please use out 
FedEx account nwnber #2468-0957-7. 

Th:i.ok you for your consideration fri th.is matter. 

& 

~fS/ld 
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FAX 
28 Bridgeside Blvd . 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 
o. 843-21 6-9374 
f. 843-216-9440 

DATE: Thursday, June 20, 2013 

MOTLEY RICE LLC 

TO: 
FAX: 

National. Safety Transportation Board 
240-752-6257 

RE: 

SENDER: 
CLIENT NO.: 

The original o will D v.111 not be mailed to you. 

You should receive _ _ 3_ p~s, indudi.og this co•er sheet. 
If you do not receive all the pages, please call 843-216-9374. 

PlQSe s ee the attached FOIA reques t 

PAGE 01/03 

~ 
MotleyRice® 

u.c 
.o\TTORNEYS AY ~.o\W 

CONl'IDENTIALm' NOTE: Thif f~imile t1arisnis1ioa contains le~ piivtleg<d 2.11d con&:ltntit.I infonm.tioo intended onlr for the uie of the indi.-idu..l 
or enti~ ,,VJJl!d ab<:n·c. If cht rc"1ex <)f ~' ttlCsugc is Dot lbe in~noo::d ru:ipicor, you ue heteby notified dur any dis$or.ina::ion, disdosun, distribution or 
cop~ing of this truumisaion j$ $t:ictly ptohibited. If Jllu h~~ xecmed thie comm.UOlation in euoc, pl~e imtnediate.lr ooufy us b' tdepkono:: and mum 
the oaeUuJ ITlE!leage ro 11$ at the above >iddtess ,,;. die U.S. Postal St:rVice. 
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06/20/20 13 14 51 FAX 312 236 0820 POWER ROG ER S & SM ITH 

LAw OFFICES 

POWER ROGERS & SMITH, P.C. 

June 20, 2013 

Via Facsimile 240-752-6257 

National Transportation Safety Board 
Attn: FOIA Requester Setvice Center, CI0-40 
490 L'Enfant Plaz.a, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20594-2000 

Re: Timothy Rand, Everett Rand and George Korbakes 
Date of Occurrence; January 6, 2011 in Springfield, IL 
Our File No. 6548 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

-· · -- -~ · 0 (J IL 70 West Madison Strttt f .' ·' 1 .io1~ #1/E 
f?:>~ _c: .. :;;·.-:. J . ~ 1c.J./Jl 55lb Floor. Chicaso 

r - · -· · - ~ ' · •.• Illinois 6060 2-42 12 

TEL; 312 236-9381 

F A..X: 312 236-09l0 

www .prsl a·Q; .com 

J05eph A . PQwcr. Jr. 

Larry R. Rog.?rs 
Todd A. Smith 
Thoma~ G Siracusa 

Thomu M. Power 
Lan; R. Rogm. Jr. 
Devon C. Bruce 

JOKpb W. Balesteri 

Sell.ll M. Houlihan 

Brian LaCien 
Carolyn Daley Seen 

Jonatlwi :M. Tho/rul-S 

Nithryn L Cortway 

Our office represenrs Timothy Rand, Everett Rand and George Korbakes. Pursuant to the Freedom 
oflnformation Act: regarding the January 6, 2011 plane crash involving Gates Learjet Corp. 35A, 
N800GP in Sprinsfield, Illinois, please let this lener reflect a formal request for the following 
materials: 

complete file including any records or materials gathered by you or generated by you 
relating to: ( 1) airworthiness information, concerning the pilots Alec Blwne, Justin 
Barchfeld and the Gates Learjet Corp. 35A, N800GP; (2) the January 6, 2011 crash; 
(3) the Gates Learjet Corp. 35A, N800GP; and (4) the pilots, Alec Blume and Justin 
Barchfeld. Specifically, we are seeking all documents, information retained by 
electronic means, photographs, video, audio, maintenance records, repair records and 
any and all ownership records. 

Please provide these materials at your earliest opportunity. If there is a cost associated with this 
request, please let us know immediately and we wm submit payment. 

Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

POWER ROGERS & Sl\flTH, P .C. 

~·~ .l 

BLC:tlm 
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HILL, BETTS & NASH LLP 
ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 
200 LIBERTY STR£Ei, 26TH fLOOR 

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281 

(212) 839· 7000 
FAX: (212) 466·0514 

WRITER'S DIRECT PhONE: 

l(b)(6) 

June 14, 2013 

VL-'l .FASCI~llLE ((240) 752 6257) 

F.O.LA. Officer 
Headqua11ers 
490 L'Enfant Plaza, SW 
Washington, DC 20594 

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 
D/L: June 4, 2013 

Dear Officer: 

Location: Petersburg, Alaska 
NTSB Identification: ANC13FA054 
Aircraft: de Havilland Beaver DHC-2 MK.I 
Aircraft Registration: N616W 
Om· File No.: 185.0002 

~. - ; 1 ~ ~ 
' -· • J ·v ~ 

We represent Lindblad Expeditions, Inc. ("Lindblarl"). We write pursuant to 5 USC§ 
552(a)(3) Freedom of Infonnation Act Request ("F.0.1.A.") to request all documents pertaining 
to the accident involving the aircraft de Havilland Beaver DHC-2 (the "Aircraft") on June 4, 
2013 near Petersbw·g, Alaska. 

We request all electronic plots and voice recordings pertaining to the subject flight as 
well as flight of other aircrafts immediately before and after foe flighton June 4, 2013. In 
addition, we request all NTSB and USCG inc.ident investigation documentation as well as any 
NTSB and USCG investigative reports in this matter. Specifically, we wish to obtain a complete 
copy of any records including but not limited to all records and documents relating to the 
incident: charts, maps, notes, reports, photographs, interview recordings and no~es, 
documentation related to the pilot's work history, illnesses, licenses, ce1tifications etc. While we 
understand there may be a large volume of such documents, this F.0.I.A. request i::> to include all 
such documents. 

We agree to pay any and all fees associated with this request. If there is anyth1ng we can 
do to assist you in ex editin this re uest lease feel free to contact the Wldersigned directly via 
either e·mail ...._ ........... ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----

r~Vld03t.I J 

FORT L j\UOEROAl.E I PORT E\IERGl..Allf!i 
UI~ Sf H 1" STREET.SUITE A11S 

FT. LAUDERDALE. fl 33n6 
19St) 522-2271 •FAX; l~I S22-2J5$ 
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Jun. 14. 201 3 6: 02PM 

F. O.I.A Officer 
June 14, 2013 
Pagc2 

No. 3169 P. 3 

Please infonn us whether there are any hearings in connection with this incident. Your 
prompt attention to the above requests is greatly appreciated. 

Ver.y truly yours, 

BF:mas 

lfC\'141GJUI 
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TO: 

IDLL, BETTS & NASH LLP 
ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 
200 LIBERTY Si.REET, 26tx FLOOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10281 

(212) 830-7000 

FAA: (212) 466·DStq 

WRITER'S DIREC'I' PHONE: 

F.O.I.A. Officer 
Headquarters 
Fax No.: (240) 752-6257 

(212) 589-7520 

June 14, 2013 

FROM: Gregory O'Neill 

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request 
D/L: June 4, 2013 
Location: Petersburg, Alaska 
NTSB Identification: ANC13FA054 
Aircraft: de Havilland Beaver DHC-2 MK.1 
Aircraft Registration: N616W 
Our File No.: 185.0002 

Total Pages: 3 

~ ·: . 3' 69 

The lnlonnetion lransmltled may be ronfidQnUal end protected by law as proprietary or a1torney-011.1nt comlt\l.lnications andfor allorney-work product, end is intended 
for ths uu or the recipient named above. rr you are not Ille nam~d recipient, you are notified that any use of the information transmiUed may be subject :o regal 
r08lriclion or san<:tlon. and you ase req11esled ro notify Hiii. Betts & Nash LLP lo am1nge for return or destruction of lh& lnfotmalion and all copleQ. 

(NY14$115 1 JFOIH IAUDEROALE I PORT fllfRGLAOES 
1615 SE 17rw STftffT, StATE Al15 

FT. IAUOEROAJ..E. fl 3331& 
(9S4) ~22-2271 • J:AX: (95'41 ~22·2:JQ5 
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